





## SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

F. No. 01-25008/1/2023-HO - KITD

Date: 09-05-2023

## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of Swimming discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 10-05-2023.

		Gender	DOB	KIUID	State/UT
S.NO	Bneficiary Name			SWAA232M05	Maharashtra
1	Shubhankar Patki	Male	21-10-2005	SWAA002M06	Rajasthan
2	Yug Chelani	Male	23-11-2006	SWAAOOZIVIOO	
3	Abhinandan Khandelwal	Male	24-01-2006	SWAA149M06	Rajasthan
4	Shubhojeet Gupta	Male	25-06-2005	SWAA231M05	West Bengal
	Rana Pratap	Male	21-08-2006	SWAA161M06	Jharkhand
5	Pratham Sharma	Male	22-12-2005	SWAA065M05	Delhi
6	Arvan S Ganesh	Male	25-02-2005	SWAA195M05	Madhya Pradesh
7	Jaiveer Motwani	Male	15-09-2005	SWAA233M05	Maharashtra
8	Arjunveer Gupta	Male	04-10-2005	SWAA066M05	Maharashtra
9	CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Female	10-10-2007	SWAA067F07	Maharashtra
10	Pratishtha Dangi		23-02-2005	SWAA092F05	Maharashtra
11	Bhakti Wadkar	Female		SWAA089F08	West Bengal
12	Sagnika Roy	Female	31-01-2008	SWAA087F08	Karnataka
13	Rujula S	Female	25-11-2008		Maharashtra
14	Palak Joshi	Female	31-07-2006	SWAA038F06	Karnataka
15	Shalini R Dixit	Female	11-12-2007	SWAA017F07	
16	Jasnoor Kaur	Female	29-01-2006	SWAA054F06	Punjab
17	Nayan Vignesh P	Male	27-04-2005	SWAA083M05	Karnataka
18	A Jedidah	Female	08-12-2005	SWAA151F05	Karnataka
19	Adwika Girish Nair	Female	27-01-2008	SWAA063F08	Tamil Nadu
20	Raghvi Ramanujan	Female	04-02-2008	SWAA088F08	Maharashtra

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Arpit Chugh (Deputy Director- KITD)







To

All the athletes mentioned above.

## Copy to,

- 1. Executive Director OPS SAI
- 2. Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- 3. Deputy Director (KITD) for releasing of OPA with effect from 10.05.2023
- 4. Director IT, for arranging It to publish on website
- Assistant Director KITD, for insurance of KIAs
  President/ Secretary SFI
  HPM Swimming

- 8. O/o DDG Khelo India, SAI
- 9. Office File